BID APPROVAL NOTE

Bid # and Name: Patrick Street Sink Hole Repair

Date Prepared: Tuesday, December 1, 2020

Report To: Regular Meeting

Councillor and Role: Councillor Ian Froude, Public Works & Sustainability

Ward: N/A

Department: Public Works

Division: Water & Wastewater

Quotes Obtained By: Jason Phillips

Budget Code: 4131-52359

Source of Funding: Operating

Purpose:

Emergency repairs to sanitary sewer along Patrick Street.

Results: \square As attached \boxtimes As noted below

Vendor Name	Bid Amount
Precision Excavation Limited	\$136,813.48

Expected Value: \boxtimes As above

☐ Value shown is an estimate only for a # year period. The City does

not guarantee to buy specific quantities or dollar value.

Contract Duration: N/A

Bid Exception: Contract Award Without Open Call

Recommendation:

That Council approve this procurement for emergency repair on Patrick Street by Precision Excavation Limited for \$136,813.48 (HST excluded) as per the Public Procurement Act. Due to the nature of this work it has been completed.

Attachments: Contract Award Without Open Call – Patrick Street Sewer

ST. J@HN'S

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Patrick Street Sink Hole Repair.docx
Attachments:	- Contract Award Without Open Call - Patrick Street Sewer.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Dec 1, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Rick Squires - Dec 1, 2020 - 9:32 AM

Derek Coffey - Dec 1, 2020 - 11:09 AM